
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3040
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
SUB COMMITTEE ON JUTE INDUSTRY
CHARAN DAS MAHANT;SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had set-up a sub-committee on jute industry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the committee has submitted its report within a stipulated period;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI SAHIB SINGH VERMA)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir, a Sub-committee on Jute Industry was constituted on 13.11.2003. It comprises of a representative each from the Ministry of Labour, Ministry of Textiles, State Government of West Bengal and two representatives each from the Employers` and the Workers` Organisations.

(c) to (e): The Sub-committee has, so far, met once on 27.11.2003.
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